

Ü

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2028 OF 2006

DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 02/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Y.T.John, Adv.

Mr.A.M.Pattiyani, Adv.

Mrs.Manju Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master