

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1993 OF 2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2028 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. K. Seth, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are of the opinion that efforts should
be made to resolve the dispute by mediation.
Hence, we refer the matter to Ahmadabad
Mediation Centre. List after the receipt of the
report from mediation centre.

Parties shall appear before the Ahmadabad
Mediation Centre on 30th March, 2011 at 11.00
AM.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master