

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1993 OF 2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 2028 of 2006(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.  
Appellant-in-person  
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.  
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for seeking permission to appear and argue the cases by respondent-in-person in C.A. No. 1993 of 2006 and appellant-in-person in C.A. No. 2028 of 2006 are allowed. From the records it appears that in-person is the Director of M/s Dwarka Cement Works Ltd.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate-on-Record, is permitted to be withdrawn from these cases.

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master  
[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1993 OF 2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2028 of 2006

O R D E R

Applications for seeking permission to appear and argue

the cases by respondent-in-person in C.A. No. 1993 of 2006  
and appellant-in-person in C.A. No. 2028 of 2006 are  
allowed. From the records it appears that in-person is  
the Director of M/s Dwarka Cement Works Ltd.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate-on-Record, is permitted  
to be withdrawn from these cases.

Having gone through the impugned common judgment dated  
29.11.2005 passed by the National Consumer Disputes  
Redressal Commission and having perused the record, we are  
of the opinion that there is no infirmity in the same and  
hence it does not call for our interference.

Having no merit the Appeals stand dismissed. No costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 03, 2011

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)