

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1993 OF 2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

List after two weeks.

|Sr. P.A. | (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Indu Bala Kapur) |
| | Court Master |