

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1993 OF 2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed along with Office Report dated 16.10.2012 after two weeks showing the name of counsel for the respondent in the Cause List, who had appeared earlier in the matter.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|
|