

|  
ITEM NO.173

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1993 OF 2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

( office report for directions )

Date: 06/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.\_\_\_\_,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)  
for Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The amount so lying in the Registry may be invested in a Fixed  
Deposit in UCO bank for a period of three months.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar