

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1993/2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is placed before me seeking certain directions. It is informed that fixed deposit has been renewed for a further period of six months and necessary intimation thereof has been sent to the sole respondent as well as his Advocate-on-Record. However, no application for withdrawal of amount is preferred by the respondent.

In view thereof, let the fixed deposit be renewed for another six months and intimation be sent to the respondent as well as his Advocate-on-Record.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.02.18
17:45:05 IST
Reason: