

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1993/2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.  
(With office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person (NP)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to remove the defects in the application for withdrawal of the amount lying in FDR.

List after summer vacation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR