

\224ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No.1993/2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DWARKA CEMENT WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For permission for withdrawal of amount)

Date : 01/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhiuday Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application has been filed for withdrawal of the security amount.

There is no objection for the other side.

Application is allowed.

Registry is directed to disburse the amount to the applicant alongwith the accrued interest.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(RENU DIWAN )

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER